
 
Verbal 

Warning
Referred  

School 
Officials

Juvenile 
Referral   
(16 y/o -)

Criminal 
Charges 
(17y/o +)

Report 
Taken 
Only

Handle By 
Officer

Inc/Dec 
+/-

Assault 1 2 -2
Burglary on Campus 0
Disorderly Conduct 6 1 2
Drugs      6 6 3 3
DWI -1
Educational Neglect 0
Ex’ Parte Violation 0
False Bomb Threat 0
Harassment 7 -30
Indecent Exposure 0
Minor In Possession 1 0
Motor Vehicle Crash 10 -1
Peace Disturbance 1 1 2
Property Damage 2 1 0
Sexual Misconduct 1 3 3
Tamper With Vehicle 0
Terrorist Threats 1 1
Theft 1 5 15 3
Threats 1 8 2
Trespass 1 0
Vandalism 1 0
Warrant Arrest on -2
Weapon Possession 1 1 2

TOTAL 1 18 8 5 10 45 -18

 
Verbal 

Warning
Referred  

School 
Officials

Juvenile 
Referral   
(16 y/o -)

Criminal 
Charges 
(17y/o +)

Report 
Taken 
Only

HBO     
No Action 
No Report

Inc/Dec 
+/-

EDP -4
Missing Student 2 0
Pedestrian Check 0
Suspicious Activity 3 -7
Tobacco Violation 4 -1
Truancy 7 2 -1
Ungovern. Behavior 1 0
Fire Alarm Sounding -1
Medical Call 6 -4

TOTAL 0 12 0 0 0 13 -18

 Inc/Dec 
+/-

Moveing Violations -4
Handicap Violations 0
Fire Lane Violations -4
Parking Violations 3

TOTAL -5

Date
10/26/2015
4/13/2016

Citations 

8
6
2

11

1
0
0
0

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS
SCHOOL YEAR END SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY

2015-2016 School Year

1

0
105

2

SRO INVESTIGATIONS OF ARRESTIBLE OFFENCE CALL FOR SERVICE

SRO INVESTIGATIONS OF NON-ARRESTIBLE OFFENCE CALL FOR SERVICE

TRAFFIC RELATED ACTIVITY ON CAMPUS

K9 SEARCH ON CAMPUS

K9 Search of High School and LCTC

6
8

33

1

10

K9 Search of High School 

Building Search Conducted 

0
2
4

 2014- 2015 School Year

 2014- 2015    
School Year

13
6

5
0

7
18
0
0
1
3
0

11
1

21
9
1
1

5

 2014- 2015 School Year

0
37
0
0
0
1

12

7
0
1

10
2
3
4
0
1

 2015- 2016 School Year

3
0
7

15
0
0
0
0

0
2

87

 2015- 2016 School Year

0
2
0
3

27 1

Warnings

4
9
1
0
6

25 43
10
1
1

10
5

28
11
2
6
9

 2015- 2016    
School Year

DRAFT



Inc/Dec 
+/-

8
-2
-2

-11
-4
-4
6
-9

High School 1 9 1
Middle School 1 1
Hawthorn 2 3
Dogwood 3
Oakridge 2
Hurricaine Deck Elem 2
Osage Beach Elem 1
LCTC 2
Horizons 1

TOTAL 15 13 1

Date
# 

Studen
9-2-15/9-3-15 300
9-8-15/9-9-15 300

9/22/2015 30
10/2/2015
10/7/2015

10/13/2015 20
10/21/2015 20
10/27/2015 30
10/28/2015
11/11/2015
11/15/2016 25
11/19/2015 30
12/2/2016

12/10/2015 300
1/15/2016 25
4/8/2016

4/15/2016
4/28/2016 20
5/2/2016

5/12/2016
5/13/2016

1100

Officer by DSN Location/Type
627-635 Middle School 7th Drug Awareness

Middle School 8th Drug Awareness

SRO PRESENTATIONS AND SPEAKING ENGAGEMENTS TO VARIOUS GROUPS

SRO INVOLVED IN EMERGENCY DRILLS & PREPAREDNESS DRILLS ON CAMPUS 

627-635
627-635

635
627
627

627-635
627

Assist School Official – Ungovernable Behavior/Irate Student or 
Check Student for Prohibited Item (Cigarettes, Drugs, Weapons, 
Conflict Mediation between Students
Lock Outs & Motorist Assist
Research Assistance for Students
Escort or Transport Student or Staff For School
Child Custody Dispute/ Invest/Mediation on Campus

Total

Type of Activity/Service

627
627-635

627
627
627
627

627-635
627
627
635
627

 

TOTAL
Intruder Training to Osage Beach Staff

MOCA: Talk to Parents on Child Safety
Intruder Training to Oakridge Elem Staff
Career Fair at High School 
Dogwood Law Enforcement Appreciation Breakfast
Intruder Training to Dogwood Staff
Intruder Training to Hurricane Deck Staff
Show Middle School ACI students around PD and Police Careers
Active shooter/ Intruder Training to Bus Drivers
County Safety Committee Meeting

Take CSI Class to State Capital
Intruder Training to LCTC Staff
District Safety Committee Meeting
Capstone: Fingerprints and CSI
Capstone: Fingerprints and CSI
MOCA: Talk to Parents on Child Safety
County Safety Committee Meeting
Veterans Day Assembly
Capstone- Fingerprint Evidence

627
627-635

6
2

109

SRO MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITY & SERVICES PROVIDED 

 Lockdown/Intruder Drill Fire Drill
High School
Middle School
LCTC
 

 

High School
 
 

Tornado Drill Other
 

 2015- 2016                       
School Year

48
7

17
17
1
2
8

100

 2014- 2015    
School Year

40
9

19
28
5
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Agency
SRO’S ASSISTING OTHER AGENCYS WITH CONTACT/INVESTIGATIONS WITH STUDENTS/STAFF 

Agency Assists 2015-2016

CAMDEN COUNTY PROCECUTING ATTORNEY
JUVENILE CENTER

Total

3
2

15
1
1

22

CAMDENTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CAMDEN COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES/CHILDREN’S DIVISION

DRAFT
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	2015-2016



