SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS SCHOOL YEAR END SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY

2015-2016 School Year

SRO INVESTIGATIONS OF ARRESTIBLE OFFENCE CALL FOR SERVICE									
	Verbal Warning	Referred School Officials	Juvenile Referral (16 y/o -)	Criminal Charges (17y/o +)	Report Taken Only	Handle By Officer	2015- 2016 School Year	2014- 2015 School Year	Inc/Dec +/-
Assault		1			2		3	5	-2
Burglary on Campus							0	0	0
Disorderly Conduct		6				1	7	5	2
Drugs		6	6	3			15	12	3
DWI							0	1	-1
Educational Neglect							0	0	0
Ex' Parte Violation							0	0	0
False Bomb Threat							0	0	0
Harassment						7	7	37	-30
Indecent Exposure							0	0	0
Minor In Possession		1					1	1	0
Motor Vehicle Crash						10	10	11	-1
Peace Disturbance				1	1	4	2	0	2
Property Damage		2			1		3	3	0
Sexual Misconduct			1			3	4	1	3
Tamper With Vehicle							0	0	0
Terrorist Threats				1			1	0	1
Theft		1			5	15	21	18	3
Threats		1				8	9	7	2
Trespass	1						1	1	0
Vandalism					1		1	1	0
Warrant Arrest on							0	2	-2
Weapon Possession			1			1	2	0	2
TOTAL	1	18	8	5	10	45	87	105	-18

SRO INVESTIGATIONS OF NON-ARRESTIBLE OFFENCE CALL FOR SERVICE									
	Verbal	Referred	Juvenile	Criminal	Report	HBO			Inc/Dec
	Warning	School	Referral	Charges	Taken	No Action	2015- 2016 School Year	2014- 2015 School Year	+/-
		<u>Officials</u>	(16 y/o -)	(17y/0 +)	Only	No Report	2013- 2010 School Year	2014- 2015 School Fear	
EDP							0	4	-4
Missing Student						2	2	2	0
Pedestrian Check							0	0	0
Suspicious Activity						3	3	10	-7
Tobacco Violation		4					4	5	-1
Truancy		7				2	9	10	-1
Ungovern. Behavior		1					1	1	0
Fire Alarm Sounding							0	1	-1
Medical Call						6	6	10	-4
TOTAL	0	12	0	0	0	13	25	43	-18

TRAFFIC RELATED ACTIVITY ON CAMPUS								
	Warnings	Citations	2015- 2016 School Year	2014- 2015 School Year	Inc/Dec +/-			
Moveing Violations	8	1	9	13	-4			
Handicap Violations	6	0	6	6	0			
Fire Lane Violations	2	0	2	6	-4			
Parking Violations	11	0	11	8	3			
TOTAL	27	1	28	33	-5			

K9 SEARCH ON CAMPUS					
Date	Building Search Conducted				
10/26/2015	K9 Search of High School and LCTC				
4/13/2016	K9 Search of High School				

SRO MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITY & SERVICES PROVIDED			
Type of Activity/Service	2015- 2016 School Year	2014- 2015 School Year	Inc/Dec +/-
Assist School Official – Ungovernable Behavior/Irate Student or	48	40	8
Check Student for Prohibited Item (Cigarettes, Drugs, Weapons,	7	9	-2
Conflict Mediation between Students	17	19	-2
Lock Outs & Motorist Assist	17	28	-11
Research Assistance for Students	1	5	-4
Escort or Transport Student or Staff For School	2	6	-4
Child Custody Dispute/ Invest/Mediation on Campus	8	2	6
Total	100	109	-9
			•

SRO INVOLVED IN EMERGENCY DRILLS & PREPAREDNESS DRILLS ON CAMPUS							
Lockdown/Intruder Drill		Fire Drill		Tornado D	ríll	Other	
High School	1	High School	9	High School	1		
Middle School	1	Middle School	1				
Hawthorn	2	LCTC	3				
Dogwood	3						
Oakridge	2						
Hurricaine Deck Elem	2						
Osage Beach Elem	1						
LCTC	2						
Horizons	1						
TOTAL	15		13		1		

SRO PRESENTATIONS AND SPEAKING ENGAGEMENTS TO VARIOUS GROUPS						
Date	Officer by DSN	Location/Type	# Studen			
9-2-15/9-3-15	627-635	Middle School 7th Drug Awareness	300			
9-8-15/9-9-15	627-635	Middle School 8th Drug Awareness	300			
9/22/2015	627	Take CSI Class to State Capital	30			
10/2/2015	627	Intruder Training to LCTC Staff				
10/7/2015	627-635	District Safety Committee Meeting				
10/13/2015	627	Capstone: Fingerprints and CSI	20			
10/21/2015	627	Capstone: Fingerprints and CSI	20			
10/27/2015	635	MOCA: Talk to Parents on Child Safety	30			
10/28/2015	627-635	County Safety Committee Meeting				
11/11/2015	627-635	Veterans Day Assembly				
11/15/2016	627	Capstone- Fingerprint Evidence	25			
11/19/2015	635	MOCA: Talk to Parents on Child Safety	30			
12/2/2016	627	Intruder Training to Oakridge Elem Staff				
12/10/2015	627	Career Fair at High School	300			
1/15/2016	627-635	Dogwood Law Enforcement Appreciation Breakfast	25			
4/8/2016	627	Intruder Training to Dogwood Staff				
4/15/2016	627	Intruder Training to Hurricane Deck Staff				
4/28/2016	627	Show Middle School ACI students around PD and Police Careers	20			
5/2/2016	627	Active shooter/ Intruder Training to Bus Drivers				
5/12/2016	627-635	County Safety Committee Meeting				
5/13/2016	627	Intruder Training to Osage Beach Staff				
		TOTAL	1100			

SRO'S ASSISTING OTHER AGENCYS WITH CONTACT/INVESTIGATIONS WITH STUDENTS/STAFF						
Agency	Agency Assists 2015-2016					
CAMDENTON POLICE DEPARTMENT	3					
CAMDEN COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT	2					
DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES/CHILDREN'S DIVISION	15					
CAMDEN COUNTY PROCECUTING ATTORNEY	1					
JUVENILE CENTER	1					
Total	22					

